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EVENT 301 Female MC 200m IM                   

Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Siena Oxby 17 Stockport Mo 14  2:47.29   598     34.75  1:21.82  2:09.28 
    34.75    47.07    47.46 
2. Amanda Readhead 47 Maxwell 7  3:30.01   571     46.55  1:41.17  2:43.89 
    46.55    54.62  1:02.72 
3. Isabella Haynes 16 S Bournem'th 9  3:04.36   568     42.10  1:28.65  2:24.64 
    42.10    46.55    55.99 
4. Eva French 17 Nuneaton 10  2:55.23   564     41.67  1:28.19  2:15.26 
    41.67    46.52    47.07 
5. Amy Choularton 14 Co Manch Aq 14  2:56.04   513     37.57  1:22.66  2:17.97 
    37.57    45.09    55.31 
6. Tylia Glynn 18 Stockport Mo 14  3:01.35   469     36.47  1:26.04  2:20.81 
    36.47    49.57    54.77 
7. Ella Williams 17 Swindon 13  3:02.25   467     38.47  1:27.97  2:16.89 
    38.47    49.50    48.92 
8. Rebecca Hardy-Bishop 24 Jersey 12  3:06.47   465     40.25  1:25.45  2:25.86 
    40.25    45.20  1:00.41 
9. Imogen Dodds 15 Wellingboro 13  3:02.98   461     39.73  1:27.76  2:21.99 
    39.73    48.03    54.23 
10. Chiara Fellone 17 Ramsbottom 14  3:04.43   446     39.74  1:23.94  2:24.58 
    39.74    44.20  1:00.64 
11. Maisie Catt 15 RichmondDale 7  3:53.61   414     53.50  1:48.01  3:03.90 
    53.50    54.51  1:15.89 
12. Ida Corcoran 15 Flitwick 9  3:30.78   380     48.08  1:39.33  2:45.94 
    48.08    51.25  1:06.61 
13. Tia Johnson 12 Gates &Whick 10  3:21.29   372     48.49  1:33.40  2:37.41 
    48.49    44.91  1:04.01 
14. Mwaba Mkwasa 19 Norwich Swan 8  3:50.34   344     48.30  1:48.58  2:56.13 
    48.30  1:00.28  1:07.55 
15. Samantha Lewis 32 Satellite 8  3:51.17   340     52.54  1:55.20  2:58.11 
    52.54  1:02.66  1:02.91 
  Rose Webb 13 Northampton 6 DQ              
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EVENT 302 Open/Male MC 200m IM                

Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Ryan Potter 21 Preston 14  2:26.53   658     31.04  1:10.76  1:51.82 
    31.04    39.72    41.06 
2. Jacob Wood 18 Gloucester 9  2:41.03   551     33.43  1:12.82  2:02.64 
    33.43    39.39    49.82 
3. Kai Bradford 15 Romford Town 9  2:41.76   544     34.95  1:17.84  2:04.13 
    34.95    42.89    46.29 
4. William Newton 16 Co Coventry 14  2:37.10   534     34.89  1:14.23  2:04.29 
    34.89    39.34    50.06 
5. Lucas Lee 17 Donc Dartes 14  2:38.88   516     32.84  1:13.26  2:04.25 
    32.84    40.42    50.99 
6. Owen Johnson 16 Repton 10  2:37.63   506     35.61  1:16.59  2:03.49 
    35.61    40.98    46.90 
7. Aidan Stanbrook 17 Winchester 10  2:45.81   435     34.10  1:15.99  2:10.87 
    34.10    41.89    54.88 
8. Harry Arnold-Pepper 16 Co Cambridge 9  2:54.88   430     35.71  1:24.07  2:14.26 
    35.71    48.36    50.19 
8. Theo Reynolds 17 Barnstaple 6  3:28.65   430     46.48  1:40.10  2:40.35 
    46.48    53.62  1:00.25 
10. Joshua Gill 21 Gainsborough 14  2:49.52   425     35.00  1:18.11  2:10.70 
    35.00    43.11    52.59 
11. Archie Hare 16 RichmondDale 11  3:07.93   397     41.61  1:36.27  2:26.50 
    41.61    54.66    50.23 
12. Alfie Penfold 21 Crawley 13  2:46.99   396     36.82  1:19.70  2:12.52 
    36.82    42.88    52.82 
13. Ashton Platts 14 Dover Life 14  2:57.41   371     37.57  1:24.31  2:14.88 
    37.57    46.74    50.57 
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EVENT 303 Female 100m Butterfly               

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Jessica Long 13 Bromley   1:07.90   545     31.44 
    31.44 
2. Florence Dixon 13 Co Leeds   1:07.93   544     31.56 
    31.56 
3. Heidi Corbett 13 Guildford Ct   1:07.97   543     31.49 
    31.49 
4. Connie Coulthard 13 Middies   1:08.22   537     31.63 
    31.63 
5. Esme Wykes 13 Exeter City   1:09.04   518     32.36 
    32.36 
6. Lois Ward 13 Nuneaton   1:09.06   518     32.32 
    32.32 
7. Rose O'Brien 13 Fareham N'ds   1:09.17   516     31.08 
    31.08 
8. Samantha Taylor 13 York City   1:09.20   515     32.01 
    32.01 
9. Ellie Hull 13 Co Birm'ham   1:09.24   514     32.04 
    32.04 
10. Rosie Grosvenor 13 Co Birm'ham   1:09.26   513     32.58 
    32.58 
10. Autum Claxton 13 Co Salford   1:09.26   513     31.71 
    31.71 
12. Allanah Donlan 13 Warrington W   1:09.56   507     32.31 
    32.31 
13. Elkie Foster 13 Co Leeds   1:09.61   506     33.53 
    33.53 
14. Ellie Macleod 13 Woking   1:09.63   505     31.38 
    31.38 
15. Vivien Wilkinson 13 Wirral Metro   1:09.84   501     32.66 
    32.66 
16. Grace Clewes 13 Co Coventry   1:09.86   500     32.27 
    32.27 
17. Connie Bunhejee 13 Derby Excel   1:10.07   496     32.22 
    32.22 
18. Sienna West 13 Wycombe Dist   1:10.18   494     32.50 
    32.50 
19. Ciara Olney 13 Atlantis   1:10.60   485     32.25 
    32.25 
20. Malaika Azana-Ball 13 Co Leeds   1:10.88   479     32.60 
    32.60 
21. Alba Kneller 13 RichmondDale   1:11.13   474     32.69 
    32.69 
22. Eliza Davies-Miller 13 Co Birm'ham   1:11.28   471     33.10 
    33.10 
23. Ellie Jackson 13 Wirral Metro   1:11.36   469     33.58 
    33.58 
24. Jui Hayakawa 13 Barnet Copt   1:12.02   457     34.08 
    34.08 
25. Phoebe Kerley 13 Swindon Dolp   1:12.10   455     32.89 
    32.89 
26. Jorja Atkinson 13 Co Cambridge   1:12.77   443     33.59 
    33.59 
27. Mia Hawkins 13 Co Coventry   1:12.90   440     33.97 
    33.97 
28. Erin Bentley 13 Co Leeds   1:13.50   430     33.49 
    33.49 
29. Emily Scott 13 Killerwhales   1:14.03   420     34.46 
    34.46 
30. Camilla Holland 13 Wigan BEST   1:14.21   417     33.88 
    33.88 
31. Pinklily Tarek 13 Warrington W   1:14.35   415     35.43 
    35.43 
32. Niamh Humphreys 13 Royal Wolv   1:14.53   412     34.69 
    34.69 
  Kyra Winter 13 Chesterfield  DQ            

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Isabel Brand 15 Rugby   1:06.33   585     30.99 
    30.99 
2. Grace Robinson 15 St Felix Sch   1:06.59   578     31.47 
    31.47 
3. Miley Aram 15 Derby Excel   1:06.62   577     31.10 
    31.10 
4. Elizabeth Dixon 15 Co Leeds   1:06.75   574     31.24 
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    31.24 
5. Ever Ives 15 Hatfield   1:06.78   573     30.10 
    30.10 
6. Honey Robinson 14 N & D PP SC   1:06.84   571     30.82 
    30.82 
7. Rosie Pope 15 Thanet Swim   1:06.97   568     31.67 
    31.67 
8. Francesca Harrison 15 Co Leicester   1:07.14   564     31.79 
    31.79 
9. Malaika Onobrauche 15 Barnet Copt   1:07.30   560     31.08 
    31.08 
10. Jessica Oxley 15 Co Leicester   1:07.39   557     31.52 
    31.52 
11. Elizabeth Annis 15 Pershore   1:07.48   555     31.70 
    31.70 
12. Cleo Houghton 14 Portsmouth N   1:07.62   552     31.61 
    31.61 
13. Akemi Futatsugi 14 Co Bristol   1:07.65   551     31.06 
    31.06 
13. Jasmine Hall 14 Basildon Ph   1:07.65   551     31.28 
    31.28 
15. Lilly Lambert 15 Leatherhead   1:07.78   548     31.60 
    31.60 
16. Lilly Deller 15 RTW Monson   1:07.87   546     31.77 
    31.77 
17. Grace Macdonald 15 Grantham   1:07.89   545     31.56 
    31.56 
18. Agata Scerbakova 14 Co Coventry   1:07.90   545     30.59 
    30.59 
19. Scarlett Capaldi 14 Stokesley   1:07.93   544     32.15 
    32.15 
20. Alice Forrest 15 N & D PP SC   1:07.99   543     31.36 
    31.36 
21. Libby Woods 15 Wigan BEST   1:08.06   541     31.67 
    31.67 
22. Emma Bourgaize 15 Guernsey   1:08.08   541     32.11 
    32.11 
23. Eva Dramitinos 15 Chelsea&West   1:08.20   538     31.44 
    31.44 
24. Harriet Stone 15 Eastbourne   1:08.31   535     30.88 
    30.88 
25. Darcey Arnold 14 Woking   1:08.44   532     31.52 
    31.52 
26. Orna Lett 14 Northampton   1:08.78   524     32.08 
    32.08 
27. Chloe Barnard 15 Basildon Ph   1:09.01   519     32.17 
    32.17 
28. Annabel Barnard 15 Witney   1:09.05   518     31.50 
    31.50 
29. Emily Wintle 15 Newcastle St   1:09.37   511     31.62 
    31.62 
30. Paige Welton 14 StaffordApex   1:09.49   508     32.58 
    32.58 
31. Isabella Arundell 15 Black Lion   1:09.61   506     31.13 
    31.13 
32. Prudence Goodison 14 Worcester   1:09.74   503     32.32 
    32.32 
33. Evie Handley 15 Exeter City   1:09.89   500     32.61 
    32.61 
34. Ellen Calf 14 Guildford Ct   1:10.11   495     31.83 
    31.83 
35. Lola Bowra 14 Sevenoaks   1:10.53   486     33.12 
    33.12 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Gabrielle Freeman 16 N & D PP SC   1:03.94   653     29.99 
    29.99 
2. Sadie Hunter 16 Co Peterboro   1:04.88   625     30.70 
    30.70 
3. Lily O'Neill 16 Stockport Mo   1:04.94   623     29.84 
    29.84 
4. Asha Mahanta 16 Worcester   1:05.08   619     29.93 
    29.93 
4. Aleksandra Moskwa 16 Stockport Mo   1:05.08   619     30.03 
    30.03 
6. Georgia Cowgill 16 Trafford Met   1:05.31   613     29.76 
    29.76 
7. Olivia Beard 16 Nova Cent'n   1:06.11   591     31.64 
    31.64 
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8. Amber Rigg 16 Cockermouth   1:06.25   587     30.83 
    30.83 
9. Ellena Deakin 16 Teddington   1:06.31   585     30.68 
    30.68 
10. Jasmine Shay 16 Co Bradford   1:06.38   583     30.67 
    30.67 
11. Hollie Whaymand 16 Maxwell   1:06.61   577     31.48 
    31.48 
12. Olivia Anstey 16 Louth   1:06.62   577     30.75 
    30.75 
13. Alicia Bethell 16 Wycombe Dist   1:06.76   573     30.87 
    30.87 
14. Vanesa Cimermanova 16 Co Peterboro   1:06.80   572     31.18 
    31.18 
15. Ischia Howells 16 Cirencester   1:06.98   568     30.54 
    30.54 
16. Anna Miles-Simmonite 16 West Dorset   1:07.12   564     30.78 
    30.78 
17. Eve Whitney 16 Tilehurst   1:07.23   561     31.06 
    31.06 
18. Eve Webb 16 Mt Kelly   1:07.42   557     31.17 
    31.17 
19. Francesca Hanson 16 Rushmoor Ryl   1:07.72   549     31.39 
    31.39 
20. Beth Richardson 16 N & D PP SC   1:07.83   547     31.78 
    31.78 
21. Chloe Phillips 16 Co Coventry   1:07.85   546     31.01 
    31.01 
22. Nadine Wilson 16 N & D PP SC   1:08.69   526     31.56 
    31.56 
23. Katie Blunt 16 N & D PP SC   1:10.16   494     32.27 
    32.27 

17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Erin Tankard 17 Co Sheffield   1:05.74   601     30.72 
    30.72 
2. Ruby Muldowney 17 Co Bristol   1:06.03   593     30.99 
    30.99 
3. Isabella Sawyer 17 Atlantis   1:06.05   592     30.40 
    30.40 
4. Lara Treharne 17 Co Peterboro   1:06.40   583     31.14 
    31.14 
5. Megan Chu 17 KingstonHull   1:06.71   575     30.68 
    30.68 
6. Alexandra Rolls 17 Winchester   1:06.97   568     30.74 
    30.74 
7. Lisa Barzaghi 17 Bolton Metro   1:07.31   559     30.55 
    30.55 
8. Alice Ward 17 N & D PP SC   1:07.33   559     31.60 
    31.60 
9. Erin Smith 17 S Bournem'th   1:07.39   557     31.03 
    31.03 
10. Bethany King 17 Mid Sussex   1:07.48   555     30.51 
    30.51 
11. Isobel Mather 17 Co Cambridge   1:07.51   555     30.98 
    30.98 
12. Reza Westerduin 17 Crawley   1:07.52   554     31.24 
    31.24 
13. Sophia Kelly 17 Tadcaster   1:08.12   540     31.66 
    31.66 
14. Victoria Bunimovich 17 Chelsea&West   1:08.14   539     31.72 
    31.72 
15. Isabelle Townsend 17 Woking   1:08.38   534     32.22 
    32.22 
16. Eloise Howarth 17 Millfield   1:08.58   529     30.90 
    30.90 
17. Sadie Warmington 17 Woking   1:08.59   529     30.35 
    30.35 
18. Ellie Peacock 17 RichmondDale   1:08.69   526     31.88 
    31.88 
19. Faith Martin 17 HounslowJets   1:10.53   486     31.73 
    31.73 
20. Kahlen Arundell 17 Black Lion   1:10.90   479     31.91 
    31.91 
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18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 
1. Hannah Willis 19 Co Peterboro   1:03.72   660     29.81 
    29.81 
2. Lara Turner 19 Co Bristol   1:03.90   654     29.78 
    29.78 
3. Megan Davies 19 Co Coventry   1:04.40   639     30.42 
    30.42 
4. Tallulah Paisley 20 Chelsea&West   1:04.41   639     29.84 
    29.84 
5. Kiera Noon 24 Co Bristol   1:04.57   634     30.09 
    30.09 
6. Mae Singer 19 Gloucester   1:04.96   622     30.40 
    30.40 
7. Lucy Turner 19 Burnley BOBC   1:05.21   615     30.27 
    30.27 
8. Natasha McDonnell 18 Wirral Metro   1:05.22   615     30.82 
    30.82 
9. Larissa Dean 22 Birm'ham Uni   1:05.24   614     29.88 
    29.88 
10. Chloe Butler 20 St Ives   1:05.34   612     29.87 
    29.87 
11. Anna Stansfield 21 Leatherhead   1:05.35   611     30.01 
    30.01 
12. Gemma Dilks 19 Tiverton   1:05.40   610     30.90 
    30.90 
13. Mia Burslem 18 Co Liverpool   1:05.67   602     30.90 
    30.90 
14. Annabel Dewhurst 18 Mt Kelly   1:05.80   599     29.81 
    29.81 
15. Daisy Dewsbury 19 Bracknell   1:05.87   597     30.49 
    30.49 
16. Emily Toms 18 Crawley   1:06.08   591     30.75 
    30.75 
17. Emma Fields 18 Bishop Stort   1:06.17   589     30.52 
    30.52 
18. Alice Weston 18 Maxwell   1:06.39   583     30.87 
    30.87 
19. Eja Coe 18 Derby Excel   1:06.41   583     31.24 
    31.24 
20. Eve Tinsley 18 Newcastle St   1:06.45   582     30.59 
    30.59 
21. Kirstin Harvie 22 Co Leeds   1:07.25   561     29.84 
    29.84 
22. Isabel Farmer 18 Bo Kirklees   1:07.62   552     30.64 
    30.64 

 
Swim Off Result 
1. Autum Claxton 13 Co Salford   1:07.95        31.13 
2. Rosie Grosvenor 13 Co Birm'ham   1:08.68        31.99 
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EVENT 304 Open/Male 400m Freestyle            

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Hayden Sanders 13 Bromley   4:26.80   561  
 50m    29.79 100m  1:02.36 150m  1:36.85 200m  2:11.42 250m  2:45.68 300m  3:20.06 350m  3:54.07 400m  4:26.80 
    29.79    32.57    34.49    34.57    34.26    34.38    34.01    32.73 
2. Jack Militis 13 TigersJersey   4:29.26   545  
 50m    29.80 100m  1:03.70 150m  1:37.89 200m  2:13.25 250m  2:47.40 300m  3:22.63 350m  3:56.00 400m  4:29.26 
    29.80    33.90    34.19    35.36    34.15    35.23    33.37    33.26 
3. Archie McGuire 13 N & D PP SC   4:30.00   541  
 50m    29.97 100m  1:03.28 150m  1:37.62 200m  2:12.16 250m  2:46.74 300m  3:21.58 350m  3:56.23 400m  4:30.00 
    29.97    33.31    34.34    34.54    34.58    34.84    34.65    33.77 
4. Harry Osborne 13 Co Sheffield   4:31.29   533  
 50m    31.13 100m  1:04.86 150m  1:39.48 200m  2:14.01 250m  2:48.52 300m  3:22.83 350m  3:57.40 400m  4:31.29 
    31.13    33.73    34.62    34.53    34.51    34.31    34.57    33.89 
5. Harry Willis 13 Newcastle   4:33.56   520  
 50m    28.88 100m  1:01.31 150m  1:36.29 200m  2:12.75 250m  2:49.26 300m  3:24.54 350m  4:00.19 400m  4:33.56 
    28.88    32.43    34.98    36.46    36.51    35.28    35.65    33.37 
6. Perrin Ma 13 Hatfield   4:34.48   515  
 50m    31.81 100m  1:05.31 150m  1:40.10 200m  2:14.98 250m  2:49.73 300m  3:24.92 350m  4:00.26 400m  4:34.48 
    31.81    33.50    34.79    34.88    34.75    35.19    35.34    34.22 
7. Daniel Lawrence 12 Staines   4:34.69   514  
 50m    30.95 100m  1:05.23 150m  1:40.24 200m  2:15.62 250m  2:50.93 300m  3:26.35 350m  4:01.35 400m  4:34.69 
    30.95    34.28    35.01    35.38    35.31    35.42    35.00    33.34 
8. Peter Fensom 13 Croydon Amph   4:37.70   497  
 50m    31.17 100m  1:05.57 150m  1:40.72 200m  2:16.36 250m  2:51.91 300m  3:28.30 350m  4:03.88 400m  4:37.70 
    31.17    34.40    35.15    35.64    35.55    36.39    35.58    33.82 
9. Harrison Wilkins 13 Maidstone SC   4:37.91   496  
 50m    30.96 100m  1:05.42 150m  1:41.30 200m  2:17.10 250m  2:53.43 300m  3:29.65 350m  4:05.27 400m  4:37.91 
    30.96    34.46    35.88    35.80    36.33    36.22    35.62    32.64 
10. Thomas Rickels 13 Altrincham   4:38.11   495  
 50m    31.01 100m  1:03.77 150m  1:39.64 200m  2:15.77 250m  2:51.69 300m  3:27.73 350m  4:03.99 400m  4:38.11 
    31.01    32.76    35.87    36.13    35.92    36.04    36.26    34.12 
11. Luke Nevin Suarez 13 Winsford   4:38.23   494  
 50m    29.54 100m  1:03.40 150m  1:39.21 200m  2:15.44 250m  2:51.64 300m  3:27.66 350m  4:03.54 400m  4:38.23 
    29.54    33.86    35.81    36.23    36.20    36.02    35.88    34.69 
12. Charlie Braid 13 White Oak   4:38.65   492  
 50m    31.10 100m  1:05.22 150m  1:40.41 200m  2:16.02 250m  2:52.22 300m  3:28.30 350m  4:03.90 400m  4:38.65 
    31.10    34.12    35.19    35.61    36.20    36.08    35.60    34.75 
13. Archie Ainslie 13 Co Sheffield   4:38.73   492  
 50m    30.41 100m  1:04.29 150m  1:39.75 200m  2:15.38 250m  2:51.38 300m  3:27.51 350m  4:03.85 400m  4:38.73 
    30.41    33.88    35.46    35.63    36.00    36.13    36.34    34.88 
14. Henry Barker 13 RomseyTotton   4:40.23   484  
 50m    29.82 100m  1:03.77 150m  1:39.51 200m  2:15.70 250m  2:52.65 300m  3:29.16 350m  4:05.95 400m  4:40.23 
    29.82    33.95    35.74    36.19    36.95    36.51    36.79    34.28 
15. Gabriel Barnett 13 Blackpool Aq   4:40.86   481  
 50m    30.55 100m  1:05.16 150m  1:40.93 200m  2:17.28 250m  2:52.58 300m  3:29.49 350m  4:05.63 400m  4:40.86 
    30.55    34.61    35.77    36.35    35.30    36.91    36.14    35.23 
16. Jacson Crabb 13 Co Leicester   4:41.39   478  
 50m    32.53 100m  1:08.62 150m  1:45.46 200m  2:21.74 250m  2:57.96 300m  3:33.90 350m  4:08.38 400m  4:41.39 
    32.53    36.09    36.84    36.28    36.22    35.94    34.48    33.01 
17. Janos Csepely 13 teamipswich   4:42.78   471  
 50m    31.64 100m  1:06.62 150m  1:42.52 200m  2:18.60 250m  2:55.11 300m  3:31.65 350m  4:08.05 400m  4:42.78 
    31.64    34.98    35.90    36.08    36.51    36.54    36.40    34.73 
18. Finlay Byrne 13 Southport   4:43.79   466  
 50m    32.37 100m  1:08.47 150m  1:44.82 200m  2:21.01 250m  2:56.85 300m  3:33.32 350m  4:09.01 400m  4:43.79 
    32.37    36.10    36.35    36.19    35.84    36.47    35.69    34.78 
19. Frankie Zietal 12 Barnet Copt   4:44.59   462  
 50m    32.08 100m  1:07.48 150m  1:44.10 200m  2:20.63 250m  2:57.04 300m  3:33.38 350m  4:09.75 400m  4:44.59 
    32.08    35.40    36.62    36.53    36.41    36.34    36.37    34.84 
20. Zachary Maiden 13 Beau Sejour   4:44.78   461  
 50m    30.75 100m  1:05.60 150m  1:41.46 200m  2:17.59 250m  2:54.51 300m  3:31.64 350m  4:08.93 400m  4:44.78 
    30.75    34.85    35.86    36.13    36.92    37.13    37.29    35.85 
21. Joshua Hutchinson 13 Woking   4:45.62   457  
 50m    31.95 100m  1:07.81 150m  1:44.11 200m  2:20.97 250m  2:58.04 300m  3:35.29 350m  4:11.51 400m  4:45.62 
    31.95    35.86    36.30    36.86    37.07    37.25    36.22    34.11 
22. Isaac Mendham 13 Chelmsford   4:45.64   457  
 50m    31.89 100m  1:07.09 150m  1:43.36 200m  2:20.64 250m  2:57.88 300m  3:35.23 350m  4:11.78 400m  4:45.64 
    31.89    35.20    36.27    37.28    37.24    37.35    36.55    33.86 
23. Oleksandr Mialkovskyi 13 RTW Monson   4:45.80   456  
 50m    31.80 100m  1:07.58 150m  1:43.88 200m  2:20.33 250m  2:56.71 300m  3:34.15 350m  4:10.79 400m  4:45.80 
    31.80    35.78    36.30    36.45    36.38    37.44    36.64    35.01 
24. Milton Xavier Yau 12 Co Coventry   4:46.02   455  
 50m    31.03 100m  1:05.13 150m  1:41.46 200m  2:18.83 250m  2:55.93 300m  3:33.60 350m  4:10.72 400m  4:46.02 
    31.03    34.10    36.33    37.37    37.10    37.67    37.12    35.30 
25. Mihailo Vuckovic 12 Ealing   4:46.60   452  
 50m    32.27 100m  1:09.14 150m  1:46.14 200m  2:23.10 250m  2:59.60 300m  3:36.60 350m  4:12.77 400m  4:46.60 
    32.27    36.87    37.00    36.96    36.50    37.00    36.17    33.83 
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26. Daniel Staskus 12 Teddington   4:46.96   451  
 50m    32.83 100m  1:08.99 150m  1:46.56 200m  2:23.29 250m  3:00.84 300m  3:37.43 350m  4:13.48 400m  4:46.96 
    32.83    36.16    37.57    36.73    37.55    36.59    36.05    33.48 
27. Dylan Gregory 13 Co Liverpool   4:48.82   442  
 50m    33.04 100m  1:09.19 150m  1:45.96 200m  2:22.22 250m  2:58.93 300m  3:35.91 350m  4:12.65 400m  4:48.82 
    33.04    36.15    36.77    36.26    36.71    36.98    36.74    36.17 
28. Kaplan Eler 13 Chelsea&West   4:50.00   437  
 50m    32.80 100m  1:09.16 150m  1:45.58 200m  2:22.22 250m  2:59.34 300m  3:36.46 350m  4:13.94 400m  4:50.00 
    32.80    36.36    36.42    36.64    37.12    37.12    37.48    36.06 
29. William Dunn 13 Co Leeds   4:50.16   436  
 50m    32.29 100m  1:07.67 150m  1:43.73 200m  2:20.73 250m  2:57.77 300m  3:35.32 350m  4:13.06 400m  4:50.16 
    32.29    35.38    36.06    37.00    37.04    37.55    37.74    37.10 
30. Maxwell Burdett 12 Co Leicester   4:50.18   436  
 50m    32.19 100m  1:08.73 150m  1:45.85 200m  2:23.81 250m  3:00.05 300m  3:37.45 350m  4:15.19 400m  4:50.18 
    32.19    36.54    37.12    37.96    36.24    37.40    37.74    34.99 
31. Romeo Ball 12 Maidstone SC   4:51.21   431  
 50m    33.58 100m  1:10.32 150m  1:47.58 200m  2:24.44 250m  3:01.50 300m  3:39.35 350m  4:15.59 400m  4:51.21 
    33.58    36.74    37.26    36.86    37.06    37.85    36.24    35.62 
32. Edward Gregory 12 Nova Cent'n   4:53.60   421  
 50m    32.51 100m  1:08.98 150m  1:47.40 200m  2:25.92 250m  3:03.33 300m  3:41.27 350m  4:19.17 400m  4:53.60 
    32.51    36.47    38.42    38.52    37.41    37.94    37.90    34.43 
33. Harry Austin 13 Bo Barnsley   4:55.27   414  
 50m    31.44 100m  1:07.17 150m  1:44.05 200m  2:22.37 250m  3:00.63 300m  3:39.09 350m  4:17.84 400m  4:55.27 
    31.44    35.73    36.88    38.32    38.26    38.46    38.75    37.43 
34. Oscar Focht 12 KingstonHull   4:55.39   413  
 50m    32.68 100m  1:09.18 150m  1:46.66 200m  2:24.84 250m  3:03.22 300m  3:41.62 350m  4:19.18 400m  4:55.39 
    32.68    36.50    37.48    38.18    38.38    38.40    37.56    36.21 
35. Sebastian Garnham 12 Teddington   4:55.63   412  
 50m    33.50 100m  1:10.62 150m  1:48.62 200m  2:26.57 250m  3:04.45 300m  3:42.17 350m  4:19.53 400m  4:55.63 
    33.50    37.12    38.00    37.95    37.88    37.72    37.36    36.10 
36. Mark Kiraly 12 Nova Cent'n   4:56.48   408  
 50m    33.47 100m  1:10.98 150m  1:49.96 200m  2:28.21 250m  3:06.84 300m  3:45.02 350m  4:21.48 400m  4:56.48 
    33.47    37.51    38.98    38.25    38.63    38.18    36.46    35.00 
37. Jacob Thistlewood 12 Stockport Mo   5:01.66   388  
 50m    32.76 100m  1:10.54 150m  1:49.15 200m  2:27.66 250m  3:06.17 300m  3:45.67 350m  4:25.53 400m  5:01.66 
    32.76    37.78    38.61    38.51    38.51    39.50    39.86    36.13 

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Joshua Drury-Tew 15 Co Birm'ham   4:19.31   611  
 50m    29.17 100m  1:00.95 150m  1:33.76 200m  2:07.59 250m  2:40.94 300m  3:14.69 350m  3:47.73 400m  4:19.31 
    29.17    31.78    32.81    33.83    33.35    33.75    33.04    31.58 
2. Alexander Tew 15 York City   4:19.32   611  
 50m    29.62 100m  1:02.10 150m  1:34.97 200m  2:08.76 250m  2:41.94 300m  3:15.45 350m  3:47.80 400m  4:19.32 
    29.62    32.48    32.87    33.79    33.18    33.51    32.35    31.52 
3. Fynn Adams 15 Teddington   4:19.47   610  
 50m    29.12 100m  1:01.03 150m  1:34.15 200m  2:07.43 250m  2:40.70 300m  3:14.20 350m  3:47.27 400m  4:19.47 
    29.12    31.91    33.12    33.28    33.27    33.50    33.07    32.20 
4. Leon Ginther 14 Portsmouth N   4:21.16   598  
 50m    29.49 100m  1:02.06 150m  1:35.92 200m  2:09.64 250m  2:42.93 300m  3:16.34 350m  3:49.23 400m  4:21.16 
    29.49    32.57    33.86    33.72    33.29    33.41    32.89    31.93 
5. Theo Bruntlett 15 Nuneaton   4:21.27   597  
 50m    28.79 100m  1:00.82 150m  1:34.20 200m  2:08.24 250m  2:41.66 300m  3:15.72 350m  3:49.23 400m  4:21.27 
    28.79    32.03    33.38    34.04    33.42    34.06    33.51    32.04 
6. Conor Mint 15 Basildon Ph   4:22.20   591  
 50m    29.39 100m  1:01.86 150m  1:35.52 200m  2:09.15 250m  2:43.30 300m  3:17.18 350m  3:50.51 400m  4:22.20 
    29.39    32.47    33.66    33.63    34.15    33.88    33.33    31.69 
7. Owen Wilson 15 Ramsbottom   4:23.26   584  
 50m    30.30 100m  1:04.02 150m  1:37.57 200m  2:11.24 250m  2:44.89 300m  3:19.35 350m  3:52.66 400m  4:23.26 
    30.30    33.72    33.55    33.67    33.65    34.46    33.31    30.60 
8. Ethan Krol 15 Co Coventry   4:23.37   583  
 50m    29.08 100m  1:02.16 150m  1:36.09 200m  2:10.22 250m  2:43.47 300m  3:17.57 350m  3:50.61 400m  4:23.37 
    29.08    33.08    33.93    34.13    33.25    34.10    33.04    32.76 
9. James Wright 15 Millfield   4:23.46   582  
 50m    29.78 100m  1:01.99 150m  1:35.29 200m  2:09.57 250m  2:43.24 300m  3:17.09 350m  3:50.64 400m  4:23.46 
    29.78    32.21    33.30    34.28    33.67    33.85    33.55    32.82 
10. Joseph Storr 15 Co Coventry   4:23.81   580  
 50m    29.32 100m  1:02.49 150m  1:36.53 200m  2:11.21 250m  2:45.94 300m  3:20.00 350m  3:52.90 400m  4:23.81 
    29.32    33.17    34.04    34.68    34.73    34.06    32.90    30.91 
11. Oscar Gavelle 15 Rotherham Mo   4:24.26   577  
 50m    29.86 100m  1:02.57 150m  1:36.37 200m  2:10.04 250m  2:43.40 300m  3:17.55 350m  3:51.28 400m  4:24.26 
    29.86    32.71    33.80    33.67    33.36    34.15    33.73    32.98 
12. Oscar Hunter 15 Norwich Swan   4:24.28   577  
 50m    28.59 100m  1:01.05 150m  1:34.06 200m  2:08.11 250m  2:41.82 300m  3:15.95 350m  3:50.31 400m  4:24.28 
    28.59    32.46    33.01    34.05    33.71    34.13    34.36    33.97 
13. George Portlock 15 Millfield   4:24.93   573  
 50m    28.94 100m  1:01.46 150m  1:34.82 200m  2:08.96 250m  2:42.72 300m  3:17.50 350m  3:51.74 400m  4:24.93 
    28.94    32.52    33.36    34.14    33.76    34.78    34.24    33.19 
14. Beau Ashman 15 Millfield   4:25.38   570  
 50m    29.35 100m  1:02.53 150m  1:36.71 200m  2:11.05 250m  2:44.83 300m  3:18.86 350m  3:52.23 400m  4:25.38 
    29.35    33.18    34.18    34.34    33.78    34.03    33.37    33.15 
15. Oscar Devaal 15 Biddulph   4:26.10   565  
 50m    28.65 100m  1:02.70 150m  1:36.86 200m  2:11.04 250m  2:45.14 300m  3:19.48 350m  3:54.04 400m  4:26.10 
    28.65    34.05    34.16    34.18    34.10    34.34    34.56    32.06 
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16. Mark Owen 15 Bolton Metro   4:27.08   559  
 50m    29.87 100m  1:02.89 150m  1:36.85 200m  2:11.55 250m  2:45.96 300m  3:20.49 350m  3:54.77 400m  4:27.08 
    29.87    33.02    33.96    34.70    34.41    34.53    34.28    32.31 
17. Jacob Pemberton 15 Derby Excel   4:27.16   558  
 50m    28.56 100m  1:00.91 150m  1:34.43 200m  2:08.56 250m  2:43.23 300m  3:18.20 350m  3:53.11 400m  4:27.16 
    28.56    32.35    33.52    34.13    34.67    34.97    34.91    34.05 
18. George Bailey 14 Exeter City   4:27.26   558  
 50m    29.99 100m  1:03.16 150m  1:37.47 200m  2:12.18 250m  2:47.16 300m  3:21.98 350m  3:55.97 400m  4:27.26 
    29.99    33.17    34.31    34.71    34.98    34.82    33.99    31.29 
19. Charlie Morgan 14 Teddington   4:27.54   556  
 50m    29.85 100m  1:02.60 150m  1:36.29 200m  2:10.65 250m  2:44.82 300m  3:19.42 350m  3:53.84 400m  4:27.54 
    29.85    32.75    33.69    34.36    34.17    34.60    34.42    33.70 
20. Jack Smith 14 Co Leicester   4:27.91   554  
 50m    30.00 100m  1:03.26 150m  1:37.60 200m  2:12.19 250m  2:46.54 300m  3:21.00 350m  3:54.78 400m  4:27.91 
    30.00    33.26    34.34    34.59    34.35    34.46    33.78    33.13 
21. Will Hewitt 15 Middlesboro   4:28.23   552  
 50m    28.80 100m  1:01.26 150m  1:34.81 200m  2:09.09 250m  2:43.50 300m  3:18.70 350m  3:53.82 400m  4:28.23 
    28.80    32.46    33.55    34.28    34.41    35.20    35.12    34.41 
22. Elliot Griffiths 14 Walsall   4:28.24   552  
 50m    29.37 100m  1:02.55 150m  1:37.39 200m  2:12.28 250m  2:47.37 300m  3:21.60 350m  3:55.80 400m  4:28.24 
    29.37    33.18    34.84    34.89    35.09    34.23    34.20    32.44 
23. Thomas Sterry 15 TigersJersey   4:28.68   549  
 50m    28.81 100m  1:01.73 150m  1:35.54 200m  2:10.24 250m  2:45.24 300m  3:20.06 350m  3:54.91 400m  4:28.68 
    28.81    32.92    33.81    34.70    35.00    34.82    34.85    33.77 
24. Seth Weerasinghe 14 Barnet Copt   4:29.88   542  
 50m    30.27 100m  1:03.77 150m  1:38.29 200m  2:13.24 250m  2:48.25 300m  3:23.22 350m  3:57.37 400m  4:29.88 
    30.27    33.50    34.52    34.95    35.01    34.97    34.15    32.51 
25. Remy Mowbray 14 Amersham   4:31.17   534  
 50m    29.31 100m  1:02.32 150m  1:36.23 200m  2:11.22 250m  2:46.33 300m  3:21.64 350m  3:56.97 400m  4:31.17 
    29.31    33.01    33.91    34.99    35.11    35.31    35.33    34.20 
26. Jack Hurry 15 Northampton   4:31.31   533  
 50m    29.58 100m  1:02.64 150m  1:36.48 200m  2:11.41 250m  2:46.81 300m  3:23.36 350m  3:57.71 400m  4:31.31 
    29.58    33.06    33.84    34.93    35.40    36.55    34.35    33.60 
27. Rhys Kapri 15 Basingstoke   4:31.56   532  
 50m    29.29 100m  1:01.89 150m  1:36.29 200m  2:11.22 250m  2:45.64 300m  3:20.86 350m  3:56.76 400m  4:31.56 
    29.29    32.60    34.40    34.93    34.42    35.22    35.90    34.80 
28. Michael O'Neill 15 N & D PP SC   4:31.84   530  
 50m    30.14 100m  1:03.25 150m  1:37.35 200m  2:11.89 250m  2:46.77 300m  3:22.49 350m  3:57.28 400m  4:31.84 
    30.14    33.11    34.10    34.54    34.88    35.72    34.79    34.56 
29. Alex Bates 14 Chesterfield   4:32.86   524  
 50m    30.42 100m  1:04.58 150m  1:39.59 200m  2:15.17 250m  2:49.72 300m  3:25.31 350m  3:59.97 400m  4:32.86 
    30.42    34.16    35.01    35.58    34.55    35.59    34.66    32.89 
30. Thomas Love 14 Beckenham   4:33.03   523  
 50m    30.42 100m  1:04.66 150m  1:39.34 200m  2:14.97 250m  2:50.70 300m  3:26.81 350m  4:00.27 400m  4:33.03 
    30.42    34.24    34.68    35.63    35.73    36.11    33.46    32.76 
31. Luke Pryce-Jones 14 Chelsea&West   4:33.72   519  
 50m    31.56 100m  1:05.51 150m  1:39.77 200m  2:14.44 250m  2:49.27 300m  3:24.44 350m  3:59.47 400m  4:33.72 
    31.56    33.95    34.26    34.67    34.83    35.17    35.03    34.25 
32. Harvey-Jay Allsopp 15 Nova Cent'n   4:35.69   508  
 50m    29.48 100m  1:02.53 150m  1:36.84 200m  2:11.89 250m  2:47.31 300m  3:22.72 350m  3:58.93 400m  4:35.69 
    29.48    33.05    34.31    35.05    35.42    35.41    36.21    36.76 
33. Alexander Brown 14 N & D PP SC   4:38.01   496  
 50m    30.45 100m  1:04.61 150m  1:39.90 200m  2:15.61 250m  2:51.39 300m  3:27.62 350m  4:03.14 400m  4:38.01 
    30.45    34.16    35.29    35.71    35.78    36.23    35.52    34.87 
34. Hayden Lam 14 Co Leeds   4:41.58   477  
 50m    31.35 100m  1:06.43 150m  1:42.24 200m  2:18.07 250m  2:53.55 300m  3:29.69 350m  4:05.87 400m  4:41.58 
    31.35    35.08    35.81    35.83    35.48    36.14    36.18    35.71 
35. Connor McCullen 14 Co Leeds   4:44.93   460  
 50m    31.74 100m  1:06.67 150m  1:42.22 200m  2:18.61 250m  2:54.65 300m  3:31.83 350m  4:08.87 400m  4:44.93 
    31.74    34.93    35.55    36.39    36.04    37.18    37.04    36.06 
  Ernest Hill 15 Reed's SC  DNC     

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Yassin Selmani 16 Barnet Copt   4:15.27   640  
 50m    28.86 100m  1:00.79 150m  1:33.46 200m  2:06.31 250m  2:39.03 300m  3:11.87 350m  3:43.90 400m  4:15.27 
    28.86    31.93    32.67    32.85    32.72    32.84    32.03    31.37 
2. Lucas Galant Draysey 16 Teddington   4:16.06   634  
 50m    28.47 100m  1:00.29 150m  1:32.92 200m  2:05.71 250m  2:38.24 300m  3:11.42 350m  3:44.03 400m  4:16.06 
    28.47    31.82    32.63    32.79    32.53    33.18    32.61    32.03 
3. Archie Dandy 16 Leic Sharks   4:17.42   624  
 50m    29.90 100m  1:02.68 150m  1:35.64 200m  2:09.01 250m  2:41.52 300m  3:13.90 350m  3:45.83 400m  4:17.42 
    29.90    32.78    32.96    33.37    32.51    32.38    31.93    31.59 
4. Aidan Kearney 16 Co Liverpool   4:17.96   620  
 50m    29.38 100m  1:01.23 150m  1:33.74 200m  2:06.47 250m  2:39.40 300m  3:12.75 350m  3:45.75 400m  4:17.96 
    29.38    31.85    32.51    32.73    32.93    33.35    33.00    32.21 
5. Joe Jennings 16 Leander   4:18.45   617  
 50m    28.82 100m  1:01.30 150m  1:34.22 200m  2:07.70 250m  2:40.65 300m  3:13.81 350m  3:46.16 400m  4:18.45 
    28.82    32.48    32.92    33.48    32.95    33.16    32.35    32.29 
6. Josh Miles 16 Soundwell   4:18.60   616  
 50m    28.57 100m  1:00.47 150m  1:33.62 200m  2:06.91 250m  2:40.51 300m  3:14.02 350m  3:47.63 400m  4:18.60 
    28.57    31.90    33.15    33.29    33.60    33.51    33.61    30.97 
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7. Dylan Jamieson 16 Derby Excel   4:19.74   608  
 50m    28.03 100m    59.45 150m  1:31.49 200m  2:04.33 250m  2:37.79 300m  3:11.76 350m  3:46.06 400m  4:19.74 
    28.03    31.42    32.04    32.84    33.46    33.97    34.30    33.68 
8. Oliver Lawson 16 Portsmouth N   4:19.77   608  
 50m    29.81 100m  1:01.62 150m  1:34.33 200m  2:07.49 250m  2:40.95 300m  3:14.30 350m  3:47.55 400m  4:19.77 
    29.81    31.81    32.71    33.16    33.46    33.35    33.25    32.22 
9. Cillian Bramham 16 Camden Swiss   4:19.94   606  
 50m    29.31 100m  1:00.84 150m  1:34.21 200m  2:07.44 250m  2:40.77 300m  3:14.37 350m  3:47.75 400m  4:19.94 
    29.31    31.53    33.37    33.23    33.33    33.60    33.38    32.19 
10. Owen Reed 16 Middlesboro   4:20.29   604  
 50m    28.40 100m  1:00.41 150m  1:32.97 200m  2:06.47 250m  2:39.86 300m  3:13.95 350m  3:47.33 400m  4:20.29 
    28.40    32.01    32.56    33.50    33.39    34.09    33.38    32.96 
11. Jai Diddee 16 N & D PP SC   4:20.91   600  
 50m    29.09 100m  1:01.46 150m  1:34.63 200m  2:08.18 250m  2:41.41 300m  3:14.70 350m  3:48.03 400m  4:20.91 
    29.09    32.37    33.17    33.55    33.23    33.29    33.33    32.88 
12. Matthew Stewart 16 Winchester   4:21.24   597  
 50m    28.91 100m  1:01.03 150m  1:34.79 200m  2:08.54 250m  2:42.28 300m  3:15.56 350m  3:48.79 400m  4:21.24 
    28.91    32.12    33.76    33.75    33.74    33.28    33.23    32.45 
13. Ethan Wills 16 Wycombe Dist   4:21.46   596  
 50m    29.05 100m  1:01.45 150m  1:34.76 200m  2:08.98 250m  2:42.84 300m  3:16.20 350m  3:49.64 400m  4:21.46 
    29.05    32.40    33.31    34.22    33.86    33.36    33.44    31.82 
14. Layne Keyworth 16 Bassetlaw SS   4:21.55   595  
 50m    28.39 100m  1:00.68 150m  1:33.82 200m  2:07.60 250m  2:41.48 300m  3:15.32 350m  3:49.21 400m  4:21.55 
    28.39    32.29    33.14    33.78    33.88    33.84    33.89    32.34 
15. Benjamin Every 16 St Felix Sch   4:21.97   592  
 50m    28.53 100m  1:00.79 150m  1:33.81 200m  2:07.78 250m  2:41.37 300m  3:15.32 350m  3:49.26 400m  4:21.97 
    28.53    32.26    33.02    33.97    33.59    33.95    33.94    32.71 
16. Timothy Jones 16 Newquay   4:23.21   584  
 50m    29.29 100m  1:01.35 150m  1:34.12 200m  2:07.34 250m  2:41.14 300m  3:15.35 350m  3:49.91 400m  4:23.21 
    29.29    32.06    32.77    33.22    33.80    34.21    34.56    33.30 
17. Jack Bignell 16 Northampton   4:24.85   573  
 50m    30.20 100m  1:03.16 150m  1:36.39 200m  2:10.10 250m  2:43.66 300m  3:17.47 350m  3:51.43 400m  4:24.85 
    30.20    32.96    33.23    33.71    33.56    33.81    33.96    33.42 
18. Joshua Booth 16 Rotherham Mo   4:25.46   569  
 50m    28.49 100m  1:01.13 150m  1:35.01 200m  2:09.22 250m  2:43.58 300m  3:17.92 350m  3:52.38 400m  4:25.46 
    28.49    32.64    33.88    34.21    34.36    34.34    34.46    33.08 
19. Charley King 16 Thanet Swim   4:27.05   559  
 50m    29.57 100m  1:01.91 150m  1:35.66 200m  2:10.23 250m  2:44.14 300m  3:18.97 350m  3:53.31 400m  4:27.05 
    29.57    32.34    33.75    34.57    33.91    34.83    34.34    33.74 
20. Aslan Eler 16 Chelsea&West   4:27.28   558  
 50m    28.96 100m  1:01.56 150m  1:34.99 200m  2:09.20 250m  2:43.50 300m  3:18.76 350m  3:53.63 400m  4:27.28 
    28.96    32.60    33.43    34.21    34.30    35.26    34.87    33.65 
21. Luke Kavanagh 16 Wirral Metro   4:28.74   549  
 50m    29.02 100m  1:01.48 150m  1:36.11 200m  2:09.94 250m  2:45.05 300m  3:19.92 350m  3:55.57 400m  4:28.74 
    29.02    32.46    34.63    33.83    35.11    34.87    35.65    33.17 
22. Kian Lee 16 Co Peterboro   4:31.05   535  
 50m    29.34 100m  1:01.79 150m  1:35.53 200m  2:09.95 250m  2:45.04 300m  3:20.90 350m  3:57.09 400m  4:31.05 
    29.34    32.45    33.74    34.42    35.09    35.86    36.19    33.96 
  Sam Wright 16 Tadcaster  DNC     
  Jack Collins 16 Co Sheffield  DNC     
  Marcus Haigh 16 Wycombe Dist  DNC     

17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Max Harvey 17 Co Liverpool   4:11.56   669  
 50m    28.17 100m    59.19 150m  1:30.85 200m  2:02.87 250m  2:35.17 300m  3:07.67 350m  3:39.97 400m  4:11.56 
    28.17    31.02    31.66    32.02    32.30    32.50    32.30    31.59 
2. Alexander Lawrie 17 Leander   4:13.19   656  
 50m    28.85 100m  1:00.18 150m  1:32.03 200m  2:04.26 250m  2:36.91 300m  3:09.70 350m  3:42.57 400m  4:13.19 
    28.85    31.33    31.85    32.23    32.65    32.79    32.87    30.62 
3. Philip Cinpoes 17 Mt Kelly   4:13.64   653  
 50m    28.54 100m  1:00.33 150m  1:33.20 200m  2:06.08 250m  2:38.70 300m  3:11.73 350m  3:43.85 400m  4:13.64 
    28.54    31.79    32.87    32.88    32.62    33.03    32.12    29.79 
4. Anton Supov 17 Maidenhead   4:13.78   652  
 50m    29.18 100m  1:00.47 150m  1:32.53 200m  2:04.46 250m  2:36.73 300m  3:09.21 350m  3:41.63 400m  4:13.78 
    29.18    31.29    32.06    31.93    32.27    32.48    32.42    32.15 
5. Angus McKean 17 Mt Kelly   4:13.87   651  
 50m    28.63 100m  1:00.62 150m  1:32.84 200m  2:05.51 250m  2:37.87 300m  3:10.64 350m  3:42.61 400m  4:13.87 
    28.63    31.99    32.22    32.67    32.36    32.77    31.97    31.26 
6. Patch Robinson 17 teamipswich   4:15.89   636  
 50m    29.37 100m  1:01.61 150m  1:34.47 200m  2:07.91 250m  2:39.96 300m  3:12.32 350m  3:44.00 400m  4:15.89 
    29.37    32.24    32.86    33.44    32.05    32.36    31.68    31.89 
7. Kenechukwu Harris-Eze 17 Barnet Copt   4:16.28   633  
 50m    28.94 100m  1:00.56 150m  1:32.95 200m  2:05.88 250m  2:39.15 300m  3:12.23 350m  3:44.72 400m  4:16.28 
    28.94    31.62    32.39    32.93    33.27    33.08    32.49    31.56 
8. Jonathan Thring 17 Seagulls SC   4:16.70   630  
 50m    28.07 100m    59.59 150m  1:32.59 200m  2:06.15 250m  2:39.46 300m  3:12.74 350m  3:45.86 400m  4:16.70 
    28.07    31.52    33.00    33.56    33.31    33.28    33.12    30.84 
9. Daniel Harris 17 Co Leicester   4:16.78   629  
 50m    28.08 100m  1:00.33 150m  1:33.23 200m  2:06.08 250m  2:38.92 300m  3:11.41 350m  3:44.70 400m  4:16.78 
    28.08    32.25    32.90    32.85    32.84    32.49    33.29    32.08 
10. Thomas Long 17 Gravesend   4:16.93   628  
 50m    28.55 100m    59.99 150m  1:32.43 200m  2:05.70 250m  2:39.02 300m  3:12.64 350m  3:45.46 400m  4:16.93 
    28.55    31.44    32.44    33.27    33.32    33.62    32.82    31.47 
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11. Sam Smith 17 Skipton   4:16.97   628  
 50m    27.66 100m    58.11 150m  1:30.51 200m  2:04.32 250m  2:38.39 300m  3:12.84 350m  3:46.07 400m  4:16.97 
    27.66    30.45    32.40    33.81    34.07    34.45    33.23    30.90 
12. Raheel Mahmood 17 Romford Town   4:17.51   624  
 50m    28.45 100m  1:00.33 150m  1:33.12 200m  2:06.21 250m  2:39.40 300m  3:12.49 350m  3:45.71 400m  4:17.51 
    28.45    31.88    32.79    33.09    33.19    33.09    33.22    31.80 
13. Jack Pritchard 17 Wigan BEST   4:17.83   621  
 50m    28.85 100m  1:00.64 150m  1:33.12 200m  2:06.67 250m  2:39.81 300m  3:13.07 350m  3:46.13 400m  4:17.83 
    28.85    31.79    32.48    33.55    33.14    33.26    33.06    31.70 
14. Daniel Walker 17 Nova Cent'n   4:18.15   619  
 50m    28.47 100m    59.99 150m  1:32.13 200m  2:04.82 250m  2:37.88 300m  3:11.50 350m  3:44.85 400m  4:18.15 
    28.47    31.52    32.14    32.69    33.06    33.62    33.35    33.30 
15. Noah Van Hoorebeek 17 Chesterfield   4:19.06   613  
 50m    29.42 100m  1:01.20 150m  1:33.62 200m  2:06.21 250m  2:38.83 300m  3:12.16 350m  3:46.13 400m  4:19.06 
    29.42    31.78    32.42    32.59    32.62    33.33    33.97    32.93 
16. Charlie Rounce 17 Leamington   4:20.61   602  
 50m    28.41 100m  1:01.38 150m  1:34.16 200m  2:07.67 250m  2:40.76 300m  3:14.55 350m  3:47.91 400m  4:20.61 
    28.41    32.97    32.78    33.51    33.09    33.79    33.36    32.70 
17. Lachlan Munro 17 Bo Kirklees   4:20.82   600  
 50m    28.70 100m  1:00.47 150m  1:33.51 200m  2:07.02 250m  2:40.60 300m  3:14.19 350m  3:47.98 400m  4:20.82 
    28.70    31.77    33.04    33.51    33.58    33.59    33.79    32.84 
18. Finn Ripley 17 Middlesboro   4:22.02   592  
 50m    28.09 100m    59.56 150m  1:33.08 200m  2:06.79 250m  2:41.17 300m  3:15.37 350m  3:50.06 400m  4:22.02 
    28.09    31.47    33.52    33.71    34.38    34.20    34.69    31.96 
19. Sami Benidir 17 Bo Newham   4:23.65   581  
 50m    28.97 100m  1:00.82 150m  1:33.86 200m  2:07.87 250m  2:42.06 300m  3:16.44 350m  3:50.37 400m  4:23.65 
    28.97    31.85    33.04    34.01    34.19    34.38    33.93    33.28 
20. Taylor Horsman 17 Tadcaster   4:24.66   574  
 50m    28.63 100m  1:00.58 150m  1:33.72 200m  2:07.87 250m  2:42.31 300m  3:17.36 350m  3:51.98 400m  4:24.66 
    28.63    31.95    33.14    34.15    34.44    35.05    34.62    32.68 
21. Harrison Shaw 17 Flitwick   4:24.82   573  
 50m    29.69 100m  1:02.04 150m  1:34.97 200m  2:08.78 250m  2:42.38 300m  3:17.12 350m  3:51.31 400m  4:24.82 
    29.69    32.35    32.93    33.81    33.60    34.74    34.19    33.51 
22. Jacob Barnett 17 N & D PP SC   4:28.89   548  
 50m    28.71 100m  1:00.30 150m  1:32.83 200m  2:05.93 250m  2:39.88 300m  3:15.53 350m  3:51.72 400m  4:28.89 
    28.71    31.59    32.53    33.10    33.95    35.65    36.19    37.17 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Matthew Warburton 19 Co Liverpool   4:03.92   734  
 50m    27.89 100m    58.15 150m  1:28.76 200m  1:59.94 250m  2:31.30 300m  3:02.68 350m  3:33.91 400m  4:03.92 
    27.89    30.26    30.61    31.18    31.36    31.38    31.23    30.01 
2. James Shevchenko 19 Royal Wolv   4:04.79   726  
 50m    27.11 100m    57.10 150m  1:27.97 200m  1:59.28 250m  2:30.52 300m  3:01.90 350m  3:33.85 400m  4:04.79 
    27.11    29.99    30.87    31.31    31.24    31.38    31.95    30.94 
3. Daniel Cox 20 Birm'ham Uni   4:05.13   723  
 50m    27.62 100m    58.06 150m  1:29.08 200m  2:00.80 250m  2:31.91 300m  3:03.36 350m  3:34.63 400m  4:05.13 
    27.62    30.44    31.02    31.72    31.11    31.45    31.27    30.50 
4. Maxwell Adams 19 Wycombe Dist   4:05.56   719  
 50m    27.79 100m    58.40 150m  1:29.48 200m  2:00.45 250m - 300m  3:02.87 350m  3:34.11 400m  4:05.56 
    27.79    30.61    31.08    30.97 -  1:02.42    31.24    31.45 
5. Jack Booth Rudd 20 Portsmouth N   4:06.89   708  
 50m    27.97 100m    58.30 150m  1:29.23 200m  2:00.55 250m  2:32.03 300m  3:03.45 350m  3:35.01 400m  4:06.89 
    27.97    30.33    30.93    31.32    31.48    31.42    31.56    31.88 
6. Luke Booth 19 Rotherham Mo   4:07.46   703  
 50m    27.72 100m    58.17 150m  1:29.69 200m  2:01.25 250m  2:33.07 300m  3:04.99 350m  3:36.87 400m  4:07.46 
    27.72    30.45    31.52    31.56    31.82    31.92    31.88    30.59 
7. John Britton 29 Ealing   4:08.94   690  
 50m    27.92 100m    58.17 150m  1:29.02 200m  2:00.51 250m  2:32.23 300m  3:04.24 350m  3:36.23 400m  4:08.94 
    27.92    30.25    30.85    31.49    31.72    32.01    31.99    32.71 
8. Timothy Leberl 22 Beckenham   4:09.41   686  
 50m    27.97 100m    58.08 150m  1:29.22 200m  2:00.70 250m  2:32.78 300m  3:05.12 350m  3:37.48 400m  4:09.41 
    27.97    30.11    31.14    31.48    32.08    32.34    32.36    31.93 
9. Jack Jenkinson 18 Skipton   4:09.67   684  
 50m    27.67 100m    58.35 150m  1:29.80 200m  2:01.53 250m  2:33.05 300m  3:05.57 350m  3:38.05 400m  4:09.67 
    27.67    30.68    31.45    31.73    31.52    32.52    32.48    31.62 
10. Lawrence Elliott 19 Exeter City   4:10.65   676  
 50m    28.23 100m    59.64 150m  1:31.44 200m  2:03.71 250m  2:35.71 300m  3:07.66 350m  3:39.72 400m  4:10.65 
    28.23    31.41    31.80    32.27    32.00    31.95    32.06    30.93 
11. Donatas Dragasius 20 Co Manch Aq   4:10.90   674  
 50m    28.54 100m    59.76 150m  1:31.58 200m  2:03.58 250m  2:35.43 300m  3:07.25 350m  3:39.47 400m  4:10.90 
    28.54    31.22    31.82    32.00    31.85    31.82    32.22    31.43 
12. Thomas Smith 18 RichmondDale   4:11.53   669  
 50m    28.71 100m    59.84 150m  1:31.74 200m  2:03.90 250m  2:35.83 300m  3:08.11 350m  3:40.26 400m  4:11.53 
    28.71    31.13    31.90    32.16    31.93    32.28    32.15    31.27 
13. Samuel Cooke 18 Corby   4:12.40   662  
 50m    28.18 100m    59.13 150m  1:30.70 200m  2:02.58 250m  2:34.92 300m  3:07.50 350m  3:40.49 400m  4:12.40 
    28.18    30.95    31.57    31.88    32.34    32.58    32.99    31.91 
14. George Moore 18 Co Leicester   4:12.96   658  
 50m    28.44 100m    59.60 150m  1:31.17 200m  2:03.14 250m  2:35.45 300m  3:07.64 350m  3:40.56 400m  4:12.96 
    28.44    31.16    31.57    31.97    32.31    32.19    32.92    32.40 
15. Josh Denholm 19 Newcastle   4:13.37   655  
 50m    27.02 100m    56.80 150m  1:27.45 200m  1:59.57 250m  2:32.55 300m  3:06.54 350m  3:40.64 400m  4:13.37 
    27.02    29.78    30.65    32.12    32.98    33.99    34.10    32.73 
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16. Nathan Potter 19 Maidenhead   4:13.54   653  
 50m    27.97 100m    58.91 150m  1:30.48 200m  2:02.83 250m  2:35.95 300m  3:09.80 350m  3:42.22 400m  4:13.54 
    27.97    30.94    31.57    32.35    33.12    33.85    32.42    31.32 
17. Joseph Moment 18 KingstonHull   4:14.56   646  
 50m    28.89 100m    59.93 150m  1:31.47 200m  2:03.96 250m  2:36.62 300m  3:09.96 350m  3:42.79 400m  4:14.56 
    28.89    31.04    31.54    32.49    32.66    33.34    32.83    31.77 
18. Sebastian Hulme 18 Plymouth Lea   4:15.72   637  
 50m    29.83 100m  1:02.36 150m  1:35.53 200m  2:08.96 250m  2:41.34 300m  3:13.33 350m  3:45.27 400m  4:15.72 
    29.83    32.53    33.17    33.43    32.38    31.99    31.94    30.45 
19. Bryan Dinev 18 Bromley   4:17.35   625  
 50m    28.27 100m    59.83 150m  1:30.24 200m  2:01.87 250m  2:34.40 300m  3:08.29 350m  3:42.69 400m  4:17.35 
    28.27    31.56    30.41    31.63    32.53    33.89    34.40    34.66 
20. Daniel McGuinness 18 Basildon Ph   4:19.25   611  
 50m    27.65 100m    58.72 150m  1:30.66 200m  2:03.77 250m  2:37.19 300m  3:11.44 350m  3:45.07 400m  4:19.25 
    27.65    31.07    31.94    33.11    33.42    34.25    33.63    34.18 
21. Rory Bryant 18 Bo Kirklees   4:24.11   578  
 50m    29.84 100m  1:02.56 150m  1:35.75 200m  2:09.26 250m  2:42.92 300m  3:16.90 350m  3:50.95 400m  4:24.11 
    29.84    32.72    33.19    33.51    33.66    33.98    34.05    33.16 
  Connor McCarthy 19 Romford Town  DNC     
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EVENT 305 Female 200m Breaststroke            

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Macey Brough 13 Newcastle St   2:46.92   559     37.52  1:20.27  2:03.82 
    37.52    42.75    43.55 
2. Aashirya Budathoki 13 Co Coventry   2:48.11   547     37.95  1:20.49  2:04.06 
    37.95    42.54    43.57 
3. Amelie Bruntlett 13 Nuneaton   2:48.53   543     38.98  1:22.62  2:06.18 
    38.98    43.64    43.56 
4. Isabelle Hall 13 Co Leeds   2:48.69   542     38.25  1:21.67  2:05.91 
    38.25    43.42    44.24 
5. Maisie Matthews 13 Louth   2:51.07   519     38.19  1:21.61  2:06.14 
    38.19    43.42    44.53 
6. Ellie Grant 13 TigersJersey   2:51.08   519     39.38  1:23.27  2:07.63 
    39.38    43.89    44.36 
7. Erin Neumann 12 Mt Kelly   2:51.25   518     38.69  1:22.19  2:06.60 
    38.69    43.50    44.41 
8. Malaika Azana-Ball 13 Co Leeds   2:51.47   516     38.91  1:22.25  2:06.99 
    38.91    43.34    44.74 
9. Jorja Atkinson 13 Co Cambridge   2:51.78   513     39.03  1:23.58  2:08.53 
    39.03    44.55    44.95 
10. Rose O'Brien 13 Fareham N'ds   2:51.80   513     37.75  1:21.57  2:07.66 
    37.75    43.82    46.09 
11. Savannah Simpson-Jones 13 Guildford Ct   2:52.39   507     38.14  1:22.51  2:07.99 
    38.14    44.37    45.48 
12. Isabella Cleary 13 Leamington   2:52.52   506     37.89  1:22.34  2:07.66 
    37.89    44.45    45.32 
13. Ava Edwards 13 Plymouth Lea   2:53.49   498     39.90  1:24.59  2:09.11 
    39.90    44.69    44.52 
14. Rosie Grosvenor 13 Co Birm'ham   2:54.93   486     40.01  1:24.17  2:09.68 
    40.01    44.16    45.51 
15. Daisy-Mai Doel 13 Basildon Ph   2:55.40   482     38.32  1:23.67  2:09.48 
    38.32    45.35    45.81 
16. Betsy Rider 13 Skipton   2:55.69   479     39.64  1:25.70  2:11.99 
    39.64    46.06    46.29 
17. Lilly Bereznicki 12 Poole   2:55.98   477     39.84  1:24.70  2:11.07 
    39.84    44.86    46.37 
18. Annabel Edwards 13 York City   2:56.73   471     37.64  1:21.94  2:08.47 
    37.64    44.30    46.53 
19. Martha Rickard 12 Bromley   2:56.79   470     38.68  1:23.39  2:09.96 
    38.68    44.71    46.57 
20. Evelyn Kik 13 Co Sheffield   2:56.93   469     39.87  1:24.90  2:10.44 
    39.87    45.03    45.54 
21. Mia Robinson 13 Southport   2:57.84   462     39.95  1:25.07  2:11.32 
    39.95    45.12    46.25 
22. Rosie Brogden 12 Co Leeds   2:57.97   461     39.15  1:24.96  2:12.67 
    39.15    45.81    47.71 
23. Carmen Biss 13 Camden Swiss   2:58.38   458     40.08  1:24.32  2:10.75 
    40.08    44.24    46.43 
24. Eloise Minto 13 Chelmsford   2:58.70   456     39.65  1:24.99  2:11.76 
    39.65    45.34    46.77 
25. Millie Coe 13 N & D PP SC   2:58.80   455     39.42  1:25.17  2:11.98 
    39.42    45.75    46.81 
26. Lucia Williams 13 Kingston Roy   3:00.88   439     40.42  1:26.56  2:13.86 
    40.42    46.14    47.30 
27. Jessica Evans 13 Sevenoaks   3:01.12   438     40.62  1:26.65  2:14.81 
    40.62    46.03    48.16 
28. Isabelle Howlett 12 Norwich Swan   3:02.00   431     41.80  1:27.32  2:14.08 
    41.80    45.52    46.76 
29. Amelia Webb 12 Winchester   3:02.35   429     41.23  1:27.72  2:15.03 
    41.23    46.49    47.31 
30. Amelie Hauschild 13 Co Sheffield   3:02.49   428     40.26  1:26.33  2:14.54 
    40.26    46.07    48.21 
31. Savannah Williams 12 Co Bristol   3:02.56   427     41.15  1:27.14  2:15.15 
    41.15    45.99    48.01 
32. Ayla Daley-Allison 12 Beckenham   3:03.18   423     38.70  1:25.25  2:13.93 
    38.70    46.55    48.68 
33. Hazel Agustin 12 Chelsea&West   3:04.41   414     41.74  1:28.99  2:16.22 
    41.74    47.25    47.23 
34. Eva Kane 12 Erith & Dist   3:05.97   404     40.08  1:28.17  2:17.64 
    40.08    48.09    49.47 
35. Biggles Bell 12 Co Coventry   3:09.55   382     42.16  1:30.88  2:20.64 
    42.16    48.72    49.76 

14/15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Gabriella Giblin 15 Stockport Mo   2:45.91   569     37.73  1:20.35  2:04.08 
    37.73    42.62    43.73 
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2. Sophia Fitzpatrick 15 Bristol Pen   2:46.37   565     37.41  1:19.88  2:02.95 
    37.41    42.47    43.07 
3. Felicity Wiles 15 Maxwell   2:46.71   561     38.09  1:20.46  2:03.54 
    38.09    42.37    43.08 
4. Veronique Crozet 15 Gwich Royals   2:47.46   554     37.63  1:20.47  2:03.70 
    37.63    42.84    43.23 
5. Alice Forrest 15 N & D PP SC   2:47.58   552     37.73  1:20.05  2:03.79 
    37.73    42.32    43.74 
6. Evie Cutter 15 Wigan BEST   2:47.71   551     38.46  1:21.88  2:05.55 
    38.46    43.42    43.67 
7. Lotte Declerck 15 Tiverton   2:47.80   550     37.73  1:20.38  2:03.53 
    37.73    42.65    43.15 
8. Amelia Denham 15 Chesterfield   2:48.18   547     36.24  1:19.31  2:04.04 
    36.24    43.07    44.73 
9. Sienna Chung 15 Co Sheffield   2:48.45   544     37.79  1:20.47  2:04.58 
    37.79    42.68    44.11 
10. Olivia Taylor 14 Leamington   2:48.72   541     37.15  1:19.74  2:04.01 
    37.15    42.59    44.27 
11. Iola Bellinger 14 Salisbury   2:49.14   537     37.90  1:21.23  2:05.25 
    37.90    43.33    44.02 
12. Poppy Nuttman 14 Bo Kirklees   2:49.35   535     37.76  1:20.58  2:04.42 
    37.76    42.82    43.84 
13. Safiyya Washer 14 Wycombe Dist   2:49.45   534     38.83  1:21.73  2:05.41 
    38.83    42.90    43.68 
14. Molly Greatbatch 14 Bishop Stort   2:49.84   531     38.10  1:21.14  2:04.77 
    38.10    43.04    43.63 
15. Verity Hamilton 14 Norwich Swan   2:50.22   527     38.31  1:21.04  2:05.05 
    38.31    42.73    44.01 
16. Zoe Tollit 14 RTW Monson   2:50.75   522     38.15  1:21.31  2:06.45 
    38.15    43.16    45.14 
17. Amelia Barrett 15 Co Sheffield   2:51.49   516     38.57  1:22.31  2:07.44 
    38.57    43.74    45.13 
18. Emily Lines 15 Co Manch Aq   2:51.62   514     37.65  1:21.11  2:06.60 
    37.65    43.46    45.49 
19. Alexandra Daw 15 Mt Kelly   2:51.78   513     38.42  1:22.51  2:07.48 
    38.42    44.09    44.97 
20. Sophie Dixon 14 Blackpool Aq   2:51.84   512     39.75  1:24.30  2:09.69 
    39.75    44.55    45.39 
20. Hannah Pye 15 Guildford Ct   2:51.84   512     37.96  1:22.16  2:06.67 
    37.96    44.20    44.51 
22. Iliana Forsyth 15 Enfield Sq   2:52.10   510     36.72  1:19.39  2:04.84 
    36.72    42.67    45.45 
23. Ellen Calf 14 Guildford Ct   2:52.13   510     39.28  1:23.10  2:07.33 
    39.28    43.82    44.23 
24. Isabelle Brock 15 Clevedon   2:52.23   509     36.92  1:20.51  2:06.56 
    36.92    43.59    46.05 
25. Scarlett Capaldi 14 Stokesley   2:52.24   509     38.62  1:23.39  2:08.14 
    38.62    44.77    44.75 
26. Abbie Nelson 15 Gwich Royals   2:53.30   500     37.79  1:21.12  2:06.50 
    37.79    43.33    45.38 
27. Hannah Finney 15 Cosacss   2:53.55   497     38.29  1:21.91  2:07.21 
    38.29    43.62    45.30 
28. Marley-Rose Garrett 14 Co Liverpool   2:53.78   495     39.31  1:23.15  2:08.41 
    39.31    43.84    45.26 
29. Sigourney Bolton 15 South Lincs   2:53.80   495     37.80  1:20.60  2:05.72 
    37.80    42.80    45.12 
30. Isla Adams 15 Salisbury   2:54.09   493     39.62  1:23.67  2:08.46 
    39.62    44.05    44.79 
31. Isabel White 15 Biggleswade   2:54.97   485     38.81  1:23.78  2:09.52 
    38.81    44.97    45.74 
32. Maisie Simpson-Dawson 14 Repton   2:55.08   484     38.53  1:22.28  2:08.30 
    38.53    43.75    46.02 
33. Grace Talbot 15 Leamington   2:56.53   473     38.33  1:22.96  2:09.26 
    38.33    44.63    46.30 
34. Payton Marski 14 Leic Sharks   2:56.80   470     38.37  1:22.81  2:09.31 
    38.37    44.44    46.50 
35. Niamh Blackett 14 Newcastle   2:58.31   459     37.91  1:22.56  2:10.41 
    37.91    44.65    47.85 
36. Iris Hurst 14 Warrington W   3:01.76   433     40.22  1:25.78  2:13.37 
    40.22    45.56    47.59 
  Aurelia Wawrzyniewicz 15 Nova Cent'n  DNC        

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Scarlett Davie 16 Sevenoaks   2:43.57   594     36.33  1:18.07  2:01.12 
    36.33    41.74    43.05 
2. Martha Cunniffe 16 Leander   2:44.44   585     37.93  1:20.95  2:03.73 
    37.93    43.02    42.78 
3. Elis Davies 16 Millfield   2:45.30   576     37.29  1:19.27  2:02.05 
    37.29    41.98    42.78 
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4. Jasmine Andrews 16 Rushmoor Ryl   2:46.13   567     38.40  1:20.09  2:02.34 
    38.40    41.69    42.25 
5. Ava Findlay 16 N & D PP SC   2:47.55   553     37.98  1:20.61  2:04.24 
    37.98    42.63    43.63 
6. Rose Harrison 16 Tiverton   2:48.17   547     37.03  1:19.90  2:03.35 
    37.03    42.87    43.45 
7. Olive Muir 16 Newbury   2:49.19   537     37.42  1:20.83  2:05.50 
    37.42    43.41    44.67 
8. Lily Hunt 16 Swindon Dolp   2:49.57   533     38.07  1:21.70  2:05.74 
    38.07    43.63    44.04 
9. Kate Andrews 16 Co Leicester   2:50.21   527     39.18  1:21.94  2:05.57 
    39.18    42.76    43.63 
10. Lillya Taylor 16 CO B and H   2:50.28   527     37.15  1:20.60  2:05.84 
    37.15    43.45    45.24 
11. Grace Ryder 16 Worcester   2:50.32   526     38.57  1:21.83  2:05.57 
    38.57    43.26    43.74 
12. Alissa Boslem 16 Co Salford   2:50.61   524     38.14  1:21.85  2:06.24 
    38.14    43.71    44.39 
13. Georgina Hamilton 16 Co St Albans   2:50.79   522     38.01  1:21.54  2:05.59 
    38.01    43.53    44.05 
14. Emmie Horwell 16 York City   2:51.07   519     37.23  1:20.02  2:04.95 
    37.23    42.79    44.93 
15. Phoebe Oliver 16 Skipton   2:51.27   518     38.36  1:21.80  2:06.53 
    38.36    43.44    44.73 
16. India Washer 16 Wycombe Dist   2:51.47   516     37.74  1:21.12  2:06.24 
    37.74    43.38    45.12 
17. Olivia Anstey 16 Louth   2:51.57   515     37.51  1:20.80  2:06.01 
    37.51    43.29    45.21 
18. Eireann Capelan-Obrien 16 Anaconda   2:52.04   511     37.07  1:21.26  2:07.59 
    37.07    44.19    46.33 
19. Lucy Matthews 16 Co Coventry   2:52.62   505     38.49  1:22.31  2:07.60 
    38.49    43.82    45.29 
20. Iris Court 16 Anaconda   2:53.30   500     36.87  1:19.42  2:05.13 
    36.87    42.55    45.71 
21. Brecon Westwood 16 Worcester   2:53.32   499     38.75  1:23.33  2:08.43 
    38.75    44.58    45.10 
22. Mabel Robertson 16 Co Sheffield   2:53.95   494     38.72  1:22.25  2:07.63 
    38.72    43.53    45.38 
23. Connie Rennard 16 Repton   2:54.44   490     38.87  1:22.88  2:08.44 
    38.87    44.01    45.56 
24. Charlotte Bashford 16 Middlesboro   2:55.23   483     38.42  1:22.30  2:08.62 
    38.42    43.88    46.32 
25. Charlotte Brooks 16 Cheadle   2:55.24   483     38.62  1:23.35  2:09.05 
    38.62    44.73    45.70 
26. Lucy Budd 16 Soundwell   2:56.05   476     38.83  1:23.30  2:09.03 
    38.83    44.47    45.73 
27. Sophie Reh 16 Co Coventry   2:59.94   446     37.78  1:22.64  2:10.93 
    37.78    44.86    48.29 
  Jamie Lea Mawer 16 Cleethorpes  DNC        

17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. E O'Halleron-Hutchinso 17 N & D PP SC   2:44.71   582     36.83  1:19.12  2:01.81 
    36.83    42.29    42.69 
2. Lexie O'Connor 17 Basildon Ph   2:45.09   578     38.06  1:20.85  2:03.54 
    38.06    42.79    42.69 
3. Kenza Ajimi 17 Co Coventry   2:46.06   568     37.74  1:21.58  2:03.07 
    37.74    43.84    41.49 
4. Lea Westen 17 RichmondDale   2:48.21   546     37.31  1:20.03  2:03.94 
    37.31    42.72    43.91 
5. Amelia Murphy 17 Witham Dolph   2:49.41   535     36.70  1:20.58  2:05.49 
    36.70    43.88    44.91 
6. Lan Le 17 Bexley   2:49.83   531     37.47  1:20.04  2:04.72 
    37.47    42.57    44.68 
7. Orla Evans 17 Crawley   2:51.68   514     37.96  1:21.37  2:06.08 
    37.96    43.41    44.71 
8. Charlotte Noyce 17 Didcot & Bar   2:52.34   508     38.33  1:21.64  2:06.97 
    38.33    43.31    45.33 
9. Elizabeth Wright 17 West Suffolk   2:52.49   507     37.87  1:22.13  2:07.66 
    37.87    44.26    45.53 
10. Isobel Muncaster 17 Seaclose   2:52.80   504     38.10  1:22.49  2:08.33 
    38.10    44.39    45.84 
11. Grace Wingham 17 Corby   2:52.99   502     39.24  1:22.89  2:08.05 
    39.24    43.65    45.16 
12. Natasha Greer 17 Gwich Royals   2:53.14   501     38.88  1:23.83  2:09.87 
    38.88    44.95    46.04 
13. Caitlin Fletcher 17 Rushmoor Ryl   2:53.92   494     38.94  1:23.04  2:08.58 
    38.94    44.10    45.54 
14. Sophie Traill 17 Stockport Mo   2:54.68   488     39.13  1:23.55  2:09.20 
    39.13    44.42    45.65 
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15. Lisa Leinemann 17 Chelmsford   2:54.76   487     39.11  1:23.73  2:09.55 
    39.11    44.62    45.82 
16. Lucy Shore 17 Crewe Flyers   2:55.09   484     39.31  1:24.19  2:10.40 
    39.31    44.88    46.21 
17. Lucy Matthews 17 Team Bath AS   2:55.11   484     37.70  1:21.46  2:08.07 
    37.70    43.76    46.61 
18. Tuva Andersson 17 Atlantis   2:55.38   482     39.50  1:23.56  2:08.98 
    39.50    44.06    45.42 
